eight studies agreed that there was a positive relationship between public service 
motivation and organizational citizenship behavior. In line with this, it is hypoth-
esized that:

H7: Public Service Motivation has a positive eff ect on Organizational Citi-
zenship Behavior

Research Methodology
Participants
One hundred and ninety-two public employees (192) who worked in  the 

Tapin District Government were contacted for their willingness to complete the 
research questionnaire. Th e fi nal result is 130 respondents (N = 130). Respon-
dents consisted of 21% women and 79% men. Th e highest number of respondents